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RICHARD PERINE NO. MGOﬁ&ELL. No. 137 O.F.-Doddridge,

West Union District, Deddridge County, W. Va, e e
By Phlladelphza Cil Co., Clarksburg, W.Va,

On 126 acres, Map Ref., West Union: SJE L-3; surface owned by Mrs.
- Dora Britton, R. F. D. No. 1, West Union, W.Va., =nd mineral
rlghgs (1/2 interest) by Richard Perine Heirs, %Lola B.
Sullivan, R. Py D. No. 1, West: Union; W. Va., and (1/2 interest)
by J. D. Foley, West Union, W. Va,

Well completed 11—15-1217. ‘ s

Elevation, 1007' I ¢

» 13" conductor, 15‘° 10" casing, 676" gk, 1236%; 63v, 18381,

Coal was encountered at 500-503 and 610-611%,

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines April 24, 1936,

Located 8-3-1917; begen drg. 8-25-1917; comp, drg. 11=-15-1917,
Well was shot at 1818', with 30 gts.

Cil well, 6*" hole,

Record to RCT from D, G. Courtney (Dept. of lMines) 5-5=37,

Top. Bottom. Thickness.

Clay, yellow, soft 0 - 15 15
Red rock, soft 15 - 60 45
Lime, dark, hard 60 - 80 20
Sand, white, soft 80 - 120 Lo
Slate, black, soft 120 - 160 40
Slate, red, soft 160 - 200 e}
Sand, white, soft 200 - 220 20
Slate, tlack, soft 220 - 270 50
Slate, red, soft 270 - 320 50
Sand, white, soft 320 - 390 70
Lime, dark, hard 390 - L20o 30
Slate, red, soft 20 - U5O 30
Slate, black, soft 450 - 500 50
Coal,black, soft 500 - 503 3
Lime, gray, hard 503 - K20 17
Slate, black, soft 520 - 580 60
Lime, gray, hard 580 - 600 20
Slate, black, soft 600,- 610 10
Coal, black, soft 610 - 611 1
Lime, gray, hard 611 - 650 39
Slate, red, soft 650 - 670 20
Slate, dark, soft 670 - 700 30
Lime, gray, hard 700 - T4O Lo
Slate, dark, soft 740 - 730 40
Sand, white, hard 780 - 830 50
Slate, dark, soft 830 - 870 Lo
Slate, red, soft 870 - 910 40
Little Dunkard Sand, white, hard 910 - 930 20
Slate, black, soft 930 - 1000 70
Big Dunkard Sand, white, soft 1000 - 1020 20
Slate, black, hard 1020 - 1080 60
Sand, dark, hard 1080 - 1110 30
Slate, black, soft 1110 - 11k5K 45
Gas Sand, white, soft 1155 - 1235 80
Slate, black, soft 1235 - 1300 65
1st Salt Sand, white, hard 1300 - 1340 L0
Slate, black, soft ' 1340 - 1400 60
ond Salt Sand, white, hard 1400 - 1460 60
Slate, black, soft 1460 - 1520 - 60
Sand, white, hard 1520 - 1560 - o

(OVER)




oot

+ RICHARD PERINE NC, 4608 WELL (Continued).

<

Slate, black, soft
Sand, white, hard (show 0il, 1703')
o Slate black, soft

Lime, dark, thard
‘Sand, dark, hard (show oil, 181&-16')
Slate, black, soft
Big Lime, gray, hard
Big Injun Sand, white, hard (oil,

1905-09%) s

Total depth

¢

t

¢

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

1560 -
1660 -
1705 -
1770 -
1808 -

1816 -

1825 -

1900 -

1660
1705
1770
1808
1816
1825
1900

1928
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